Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Metal Film Resistors, Low Re sis tance Value
E
1
R
2
X

● Non-fl ammable
● Automatic Insertion
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
The above example shows a small size and low resistance value met al fi lm re sis tor, 2 W pow er rat ing, resistance value of 47 m ohms, tol er ance ±5 %,
and pack age of standard bulk packing.
■ Construction ■ Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
High reliable metal plating fi lm Lead wire
Marking
Flame and solvent retardant
End cap
Spiral ling
turns
Ceramic core
(High ther mal con duc tiv i ty)
Type
Dimensions (mm) Mass
(Weight)
[g/pc.]L φD k φd
ERX12L 6.35+0.65 2.3+0.5 30.0±3.0 0.65±0.05 0.26
ERX1L 9.00+1.50 2.8±0.5 30.0±3.0 0.65±0.05 0.33
ERX2L 12.00+1.50 4.0±1.0 30.0±3.0 0.80±0.05 0.66
–0.3–0.35
–1.00
–1.00
Sep. 2009
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Metal Film Resistors, Low Re sis tance Value
–60 –40 –20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
130 °C
70 °C–55 °C
ERX12L
ERX1L, 2L
235 °C
Ambient Temperature (°C)
R
at
ed
Lo
ad
(%
)
Type
Power
Rating
at 70 °C (1)
(W)
Dielectric
With stand ing
Voltage
(VAC)
Res. Tol.
(%) (2)
Resistance
Range (�) (2) T.C.R.
[�10–6/°C(ppm/°C)]
Standard
Resistance
Value
min. max.
ERX12L 0.5 350 J   (±5) 22 m 82 m
22 to 39 m�=±1000
47 to 82 m�=± 500
E12
ERX1L 1 350 J   (±5) 22 m 82 m E12
ERX2L 2 600 J   (±5) 22 m 82 m E12